

City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-4604

Type:ResolutionStatus:ApprovedFile created:7/5/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/27/2017Final action:7/27/2017

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with DeNucci Constructors, LLC for

the Creek Bend Extension/Western Gateway Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Bid Tab, 3. Letter of recommendation, 4. Form 1295

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/27/2017	1	City Council	approve	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with DeNucci Constructors, LLC for the Creek Bend Extension/Western Gateway Project.

This is a request for awarding a construction contract for the Creek Bend Extension & Western Gateway project. This project will be in the setting of Southwest Downtown Infrastructure Improvements 5A project and the Creek Bend Extension project. This project will include provisions for landscaping, hard scape, irrigation and a Gateway Entrance sign in accordance to the proposed program scope items as directed the City of Round Rock. This project will also incorporate the former wellhead and gazebo to accompany landscape plantings and associated improvements.

On May 30, 2017 at 2:00pm, bids were submitted and opened for the above referenced project. One (1) responsive bid proposal was submitted with a total bid price of \$805,726.50 by DeNucci Constructors, LLC. The engineer's opinion of probable construction cost was estimated at \$750,000. Based upon the careful review of the Bid Tabulation, the Transportation Department and Studio 16:19 (Brent A. Baker) recommends the City of Round Rock approval of award to DeNucci Constructors, LLC. in the amount of \$805,726.50

Cost: \$805,726.50

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation